
 2014 HOUSING TRUST FUND COMPETITIVE GRANTS
FALL MINI ROUND

3:33 PM 5/19/2020

NAME OF COUNTY E HTF HTF TOTAL MATCHING MATCHING PROJECT # ACTIVITY POPULATION CAPABILITY NEED INNOVATION MARKETING TTL
APPLICANT M PROGRAM ADMIN HTF FUNDS  SERVICES TOTAL OF 50 Pts 20 Pts 20 Pts 10 Pts SCORE

W DONATIONS HH $1,500,000.00
Oasis of Hope, Inc. Shelby W 225,000$          15,750$            240,750$          300,500$          541,250$          4 NC Rental VLI 40 20 18 10 88 $1,259,250.00

Buffalo Valley, Inc.
Lewis-Marshall-
Montgomery M 194,900$          13,500$            208,400$          651,400$          859,800$          10 Rental Rehab VLI/Homeless Vets 45 18 15 8 86 $1,050,850.00

Habitat for Humanity of Tennessee State-wide E/M/W 372,000$          28,000$            400,000$          1,560,000$       1,960,000$       20 NC Homeowner LI 45 15 15 10 85 $650,850.00
Life Bridges, Inc. Bradley E 165,670$          8,200$              173,870$          313,533$          487,403$          3 Rental Acq/Rehab VLI/Devel Disabled 50 18 10 7 85 $476,980.00
Aim Center, Inc. Hamilton E 260,000$          10,000$            270,000$          270,000$          540,000$          4 Rental Acq/Rehab VLI/Mental Health 45 20 10 5 80 $206,980.00
First TN Development District Sullivan E 49,998$            3,752$              53,750$            159,735$          213,485$          2 Homeowner DPA LI 40 10 20 7 77 $153,230.00
Community Action Network Benton W 142,504$          10,726$            153,230$          750,000$          903,230$          2 Rental Acq/Rehab VLI/Seniors 37 18 10 7 72 $0.00
Scott-Morgan CDC Scott-Morgan E 130,000$          5,000$              135,000$          110,000$          25,000$            270,000$          4 Rental Acq/Rehab VLI 31 20 13 7 71 ($135,000.00)

Franklin Housing Authority Williamson M 500,000$          -$                      500,000$          13,453,961$     13,953,961$     32 NC Rental Multi-Fam VLI 25 20 18 8 71 ($635,000.00)
NHO Management, Inc. Shelby W 180,000$          12,600$            192,600$          202,200$          394,800$          4 NC Rental VLI 37 15 12 7 71 ($827,600.00)
Tennessee Homeless Solutions Henderson W 115,600$          8,092$              123,692$          97,000$            220,692$          2 Rental Acq/Rehab Homeless Vets/Mltry Fam 35 18 10 7 70 ($951,292.00)
Quality Life Service, Inc. Hamilton E 230,700$          -$                      230,700$          246,993$          477,693$          8 Rental Acq VLI/Mental Health 33 20 10 7 70 ($1,181,992.00)
ADFAC Anderson E 240,500$          16,835$            257,335$          369,220$          626,555$          4 HO/Rent Acq/Rehab LI/VLI 38 10 12 7 67 ($1,439,327.00)
Cumberland Regional Development Corp. Warren M 139,500$          10,500$            150,000$          76,100$            226,100$          2 Rental Rehab VLI 35 15 10 7 67 ($1,589,327.00)

East TN Human Resource Agency

Anderson-Blount-
Loudon-Monroe-
Roane E 100,000$          7,000$              107,000$          500,000$          607,000$          4 NC Homeowner VLI/Family Self-Suff 34 8 18 7 67 ($1,696,327.00)

Friendship Homes, Inc. Davidson M 244,950$          -$                      244,950$          244,950$          489,900$          10 NC Rental Multi-Fam VLI 43 15 5 3 66 ($1,941,277.00)
Emory Valley Center Anderson E 10,000$            -$                      10,000$            14,995$            24,995$            1 Rental Rehab VLI/Devel Disabled 35 10 8 7 60 ($1,951,277.00)
East Chattanooga Improvement, Inc. Hamilton E 147,000$          10,000$            157,000$          78,500$            235,500$          2 Rental Acq/Rehab VLI 15 20 10 7 52 ($2,108,277.00)

Urban Family Ministries CDC Incomplete application
Frayser CDC Incomplete application
Washington County Withdrew application 0
NIA Association, Inc. Withdrew application
Appalachia Service Project Ineligible activity

TOTAL 3,448,322$       159,955$          3,608,277$       17,729,066$     1,695,021$       23,032,364$     118
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